News Flash Home
The original item was published from 9/18/2020 7:12:43 PM to 9/26/2020 12:00:00 AM.

News Flash

Ventura Water

Posted on: September 18, 2020

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Advisory Lifted

Water-BoilWaterAdvisoryLifted-Newsflash-594x594

9/18/2020- The precautionary Boil Water Advisory issued in the Saticoy Avenue and Wells Road area has been lifted. It is no longer necessary for customers within the impacted area to boil their water.

On September 16, 2020, customers in the Saticoy/Wells Road area were notified to boil their water as a safety precaution following loss of system pressure due to a water main break on Telephone Road. The impacted area in Ventura included South of the 126 Freeway, West of Campanula Avenue, East of Wells Road, including Lirio extension and North of the Santa Clara River.

The State Water Resource Control Board, Division of Drinking Water, in conjunction with Ventura Water, has confirmed the water is safe to drink.

We apologize for any inconvenience. Thank you for your patience and understanding.

Additional Info...
Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Ventura Water

Pipeline Newsletter

Pipeline Newsletter

Posted on: March 29, 2022